504671109 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4717831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
VILUPANUR A. RAVI	02/16/2017	
JUAN CARLOS NAVA	02/16/2017	
SHAHAN KASNAKJIAN	02/16/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAL POLY POMONA FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	3801 WEST TEMPLE AVENUE	
City:	POMONA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91768	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15436117	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: scotth@gtlaw.com, GTipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY YEE

Address Line 1: 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147770-010400	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY YEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Yee/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=147770010400ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=147770010400ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=147770010400ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=147770010400ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044297 FRAME: 0489

504671109

source=147770010400ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044297 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, Vilupanur A. Ravi, Juan Carlos Nava, and Shahan Kasnakjian, citizens of the United States, have jointly invented, conceived, reduced to practice, an invention for Innovative and Safe Method to Conduct High Temperature Halogenation of Metallic Alloys (hereinafter the "Invention"), for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/297,519 was filed on February 19, 2016; and U.S. Patent Application No.15/436,117was filed on February 17, 2017. [Authorization is given hereby to insert the application serial number and filing date when it becomes available] (hereinafter the "Applications");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Cal Poly Pomona Foundation, Inc., having a principal place of business at 3801 W. Temple Avenue, Pomona, California 91768, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention and the Application, and any other intellectual property rights in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent(s) or patent application(s), claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE upon request;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to cooperate and aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the Invention:

1

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

ASSIGNORS do hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims relating to the Invention, including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Invention, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of February 2016.7

Vilupanur A. Ravi

Judn Carlos Nava

Shahan Kasnakjian

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On February 16, 2017 before me, Anne Me Long Min Delay (1) in personally appeared I want on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANNE BICLOUESILIS
COMMA. 82120657
Rotary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Ay Comm. Express Aug. 21, 2019

[Seal]

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

ASSIGNORS do hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims relating to the Invention, including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Invention, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of feeevary.

	······································
Vilupanur A. Ravi	
	. •
Juan Carlos Nava	
7	3
Kahan Kacnakiian	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies golly the identify of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

on 12 -	16-2017	before me,	Louis	1.5011	c, Notory fallo	personally
appeared	ا ح/	ghan	KasnaK	jlan	,	

who provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(3) whose name(3) is/a/c subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is/s), and that by his/her/their signature(3) on the instrument the person(3), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(3) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Enu A.Selv

[Seal]

LOUIS A. SOLIS
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2148852
My Comm. Expires Apr 19, 2020

3